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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received financial proposals from various State Governments including Haryana for the development of animal husbandry and dairy sector under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the time by which the assistance is likely to be provided to the State?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) & (b): Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY) is a State Plan Scheme. State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC), headed by the Chief Secretary of the concerned State, is empowered to approve projects for implementation under RKVY, including those relating to animal husbandry, dairying and fisheries sectors. Government of India does not receive proposals for approval in RKVY.

(c) & (d): Does not arise.
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